P2100003405
-------------

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Åddress)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

# 400363653994





6ORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

1

ACCOUNT NO.	. :	I20000000195
-------------	-----	--------------

REFERENCE : 74960,6-

4375419 end.

-----

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

- ORDER DATE : April 8, 2021
- ORDER TIME : 11:21 AM
- ORDER NO. : 749606-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 4375419

### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: ARGONNE RIDGE HOLDINGS, INC.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ARGONNE RIDGE HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation

(Pursuant to Sections 607.1001, 607.1003, 607.1006 and 607.1007 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"))

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as sole incorporator of ARGONNE RIDGE HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

# ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of this corporation is **ARGONNE RIDGE HOLDINGS, INC.** 

# ARTICLE TWO: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 901 International Pkwy, Suite 350, Lake Mary, FL 32746.

## ARTICLE THREE: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The mailing address and street address of the registered office of the Corporation are 1210 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301. The name of the registered agent of the Corporation is Corporation Service Company.

#### ARTICLE FOUR: DURATION

The term of existence of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

## ARTICLE FIVE: PURPOSE

-8 AH 9:

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE SIX: CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation shall have authority to issue ONE HUNDRED (100) shares of Common Stock having (\$0.01) par value per share.

# ARTICLE SEVEN BYLAWS

The Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly empowered to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

.

# ARTICLE EIGHT INDEMNIFICATION

A. <u>Indemnification</u>. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors, officers, employees and agents of the Corporation (and any other persons to which the Act permits the Corporation to provide indemnification) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such agents or other persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 607.0850 of the Act.

B. <u>Insurance</u>. The Corporation may, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, at any time without further stockholder approval, purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against any liability asserted against such person and incurred by such person in any such capacity, or arising out of such person's status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such liability under applicable law.

C. <u>Limitation of Director Liability</u>. The personal liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent under applicable law. If the Act is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Act, as so amended.

D. <u>Prospective Repeal or Amendment</u>. Any repeal or amendment of this Article Eight by the stockholders of the Corporation or by changes in applicable law shall, to the extent permitted by applicable law, be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any right to indemnification or advancement of expenses of a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or any limitation of a director's liability to the Corporation, existing at the time of such repeal or amendment.

# ARTICLE NINE INCORPORATOR

The name of the sole incorporator of the Corporation is Jasmine M. Joseph, Esq. The mailing address and street address of the sole incorporator of the Corporation is:

Foley & Lardner LLP 3000 K Street NW, Suite 600 Washington, DC 20007



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF.** these Articles of Incorporation have been executed by the undersigned incorporator of this Corporation on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.

• •

• •

•

-DocuSigned by: Jasmine M. Joseph — 614718815920454

Jasmine M. Joseph, Esq., sole incorporator

2021 APR -8 All 9:49 1. . . . e ] J • 0

.

t

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

## BY REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named in Article Three of the foregoing Articles of Incorporation of ARGONNE RIDGE HOLDINGS, INC. as Registered Agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that it is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Section 607.0505. Florida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to it as Registered Agent of the Corporation.

DATED this 7<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2021.

.

#### **REGISTERED AGENT:**

Corporation Service Company

nane

Name: Title:

Amanda Robinson Asst. Vice President